

Ô

SLP(C)No. 8742 OF 2004
ITEM No.21

Court No. 1

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8742/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2003 in DBCA 3/81
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GAJENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and directions
and exemption from filing O.T.)(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Barthakur, Adv.
Mr. B. Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG for Rajasthan
Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner for taking appropriate steps in the matter of re
spondent No. 4, who is reported to have died.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master