

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8742/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2003 in DBCA No. 3/1981 of
The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GAJENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to place
addl. documents on
record,deleting the name of respondent No.4, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.4 was not served. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A.

No.7 to delete the name of respondent No.4. I.A. No.7 is allowed. Name of respondent

No.4 is ordered to be deleted at the risk of the petitioner. To be listed in the category of

complete after-notice matters.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

Court Master

(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master