

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 8/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2563 OF 2006

GAJENDRA KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P. S. Tomar, Adv. for  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1  
prays for some time to seek instructions in this matter.

As prayed list after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master